
OFFICE/DEPARTMENT             

(Name/Address)

LIAISON NAME                            

(Phone Number/Email)

ALTERNATE LIAISON                      

(Phone Number/Email)

SUPERVISOR                                                     

(Phone Number/Email)

Office of the Mayor                                 Brandon Harami                    

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                                   

City Hall, 3rd Floor
BHarami@oaklandca.gov

City Attorney
Mark Forte

510-238-2960

Mark Forte

510-238-2960

Dara Wiseman

510-238-3827

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 6th Floor
mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org dwiseman@oaklandcityattorney.org

City Auditor
Dena Shupe

510-238-4975

Brianna Horton

510-238-6070

Michael Houston                                                

510-238-7604

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
dshupe@oaklandca.gov bhorton@oaklandca.gov MHouston@oaklandca.gov

Council District 1

Dan Kalb

Matthew Malsin

510-238-3557

Keara O’Doherty

510-238-7014

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 

City Hall, 2nd Floor
MMalsin@Oaklandca.gov KODoherty@Oaklandca.gov sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District 2

Nikki Fortunato Bas

Cinthya Munoz Ramos

510-238-7246 

Debra Israel

510-238-7023

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
cmunozramos@oaklandca.gov DIsrael1@oaklandca.gov sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District 3  

Carroll Fife

Briana Brown

510-238-7031

Tonya Love

510-238-7245

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
BRBrown@Oaklandca.gov TLove@Oaklandca.gov sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District 4 

Janani Ramachandran

Rebecca Dean

510-238-4742

Iris Merriouns

510-238-7042

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
RDean@Oaklandca.gov ILMerriouns@Oaklandca.gov sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District 5  

Noel Gallo

Erika Cisneros 

510 238-6126

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District 6 

Kevin Jenkins

Dyana Polk

510-238-3971

Meisha McGlothen

510-238-7011

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
DPolk@Oaklandca.gov sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District 7 

Treva Reid

Jocelyn Mapp

510-238-3649

Haley Hester

510-238-7578

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
JMapp@Oaklandca.gov HHester@Oaklandca.gov sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

Council District At Large

Rebecca Kaplan

Ana Tellez

510-238-7082

Michael Alvarenga

510 238-7083

Susan Sanchez*

510-238-6917 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 4th Floor
AMTellez@Oaklandca.gov MAlvarenga@Oaklandca.gov sasanchez@oaklandca.gov

OFFICES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

*Susan Sanchez distributes Public Records Requests to the applicable Council District; each District will respond directly. 
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(Phone Number/Email)

ALTERNATE LIAISON                      

(Phone Number/Email)

SUPERVISOR                                                     

(Phone Number/Email)

City Administrator
Winnie Woo**

510-238-7798

Rose Rubel

510-238-6587 

Winnie Woo**

510-238-7798
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 3rd Floor
Wwoo@oaklandca.gov MAlvarenga@Oaklandca.gov Wwoo@oaklandca.gov

City Administrator – 

Homelessness Division

Greta Monares                                                   

510-238-7542

Winnie Woo**

510-238-7798

Winnie Woo**

510-238-7798
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 9th Floor
gmonares@oaklandca.gov  Wwoo@oaklandca.gov Wwoo@oaklandca.gov

Animal Services
Benjamin Winkleblack                                  

510-535-4882

Lorena Sahagun

510-535-5606
510-535-5602

1101 29th Avenue
bwinkleblack@oaklandca.gov lsahagun@oaklandca.gov

Cannabis/Special Activity 

Permits

Nancy Marcus

510-238-3294

Greg Minor

510-238-6370
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, Rm 104
nmarcus@oaklandca.gov gminor@oaklandca.gov

City Clerk
Nai Phan

510-238-6833 

Britney Davis

510-238-7369

Asha Reed

510-238-7370 
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                     

City Hall, Room 101
nphan@oaklandca.gov bdavis@oaklandca.gov areed@oaklandca.gov

Economic & Workforce 

Development                         

Rebecca Perry

510-238-3625

Ken Mak

510-238-4796
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                                                                                                        

5th Flr
rperry@oaklandca.gov kmak@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Administration
Brittany Hines

510-238-7078

Sarah Herbelin

510-238-4491 

Erin Roseman

510-238-2026 
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                  

5th Floor
bhines@oaklandca.gov seherbelin@oaklandca.gov eroseman@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Budget
Tiffany Kirkpatrick

510-238-2366 

Asti Jenkins

510-238-7734 

Bradley Johnson

510-238-6119
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                                         

6th Floor
tkirkpatrick@oaklandca.gov ajenkins@oaklandca.gov bjohnson@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Controller
Audrey Lamb

510-238-3280

Pooja Shrestha

510-238-6776

Stephen Walsh

510-238-4906
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                                         

6th Floor
alamb@oaklandca.gov pshrestha@oaklandca.gov swalsh@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Revenue
Chuck Maurer

510-238-7570

Jonathan Lau

510-238-6139

Sherry Jackson

510-238-7480
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                                         

5th Floor
cmaurer@oaklandca.gov Jlau@oaklandca.gov sjackson3@oaklandca.gov

Finance - Payroll
Jayman (Mohd) Asaduszzaman

510-238-7734

Doris Cheng 

510-238-4979 

Anjali Saxena

510-238-6735
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                                          

3rd Floor
masaduszzaman@oaklandca.gov dcheng@oaklandca.gov asaxena@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Treasury                    

(Includes: Retirement)

Elaine Kwong

510-238-3203

Dawn Hort

510-238-2994 

David Jones

510-238-6508 
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                  

5th Floor
ekwong@oaklandca.gov dhort@oaklandca.gov dfjones@oaklandca.gov

Fire Services
Grace Santos

510-238-4084

Michael Hunt

510-238-6353 
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza           

Suite 3354 
gsantos@oaklandca.gov mhunt@oaklandca.gov

**Winnie Woo distributes Public Records Requests to specific units within the City Administrators Office; each area may respond directly.
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ALTERNATE LIAISON                      

(Phone Number/Email)

SUPERVISOR                                                     

(Phone Number/Email)

Housing & Community 

Development                        

(Includes: Community 

Development Block Grant 

[CBDG], Housing Assistance 

Center, Housing Development, 

and Residential Lending)

Ellen Dillard*** 

510-238-6514

Leslie De Bique

510-238-6923 

Briana McGowan

510-238-7903 

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza             

5th & 6th  Floor                            
edillard@oaklandca.gov ldebique@oaklandca.gov bmcgowan@oaklandca.gov

Human Resource Management

(Includes: Employee Relations, 

Equal Access, Personnel, 

Recruitment & Classification, 

Risk & Benefits)

Lara Williams

510-238-6676 

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                           

3rd Floor
lwilliams@oaklandca.gov

Homelessness Administration
Greta Monares 

510-238-7542

Rose Rubel 

510-238-6587
G. Harold Duffy

 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 3rd Floor
Gmonares@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov HDuffey@oaklandca.gov

Human Services
Martina Bouey

510-238-7242
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

4th Floor
mbouey@oaklandca.gov

Information Technology 
Kathy Hicks

510-238-7622

Tyehimba Jelani

510-238-3035 

Michelle Newringeisen

510-238-4702
150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                   

 7th Floor
khicks@oaklandca.gov tjelani@oaklandca.gov mnewringeisen@oaklandca.gov

Library Services
Tabitha Pulliam

510-238-6595 

Jamie Turbak

510-238-6610

Jamie Turbak

510-238-6610
125-14th Street

2nd Floor
TPulliam@oaklandlibrary.org jturbak@oaklandlibrary.org Jturbak@oaklandlibrary.org

Parks, Recreation

 & Youth Development

Gail McMillon

510-238-3186

Denise Aaron

510-410-3151
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                 

Suite 3330   
gmcmillion@oaklandca.gov DAaron@oaklandca.gov

Planning & Building                                

(Includes: Code Enforcement, 

Building Permits and Zoning) 

Gail McMillon

510-238-3186

Jonathan Arnold

510-238-6194 

Denise Aaron

510-410-3151

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                 

2nd Floor
gmcmillion@oaklandca.gov jarnold@oaklandca.gov DAaron@oaklandca.gov

Police Services 
Alisha Banda

510-238-7164 
455-7th Street           

3rd Floor
abanda@oaklandca.gov
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Public Works
Kelly Pschirrer

510-238-3767

Tom Morgan

510-238-7953
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                        

4th Floor  
kpschirrer@oaklandca.gov tmorgan@oaklandca.gov

Race and Equity
Ayanna Allen

510-238-6401

Darlene Flynn

510-238-2904
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall
asallen@oaklandca.gov dflynn2@oaklandca.gov

Rent Adjustment Program 
Cynthia Jay

510-238-7050 

Jessie Leavitt

510-238-3262

Victor Ramirez

510-238-3220 
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                      

5th Floor 
cjay@oaklandca.gov jleavitt2@oaklandca.gov vramirez@oaklandca.gov

Transportation                               

(Includes: ADA) 

Erika Pacheco

510-238-7536

Justine Colon

510-238-6421

Ariel Espiritu Santo

510-238-2098
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                 

4th Floor
epacheco@oaklandca.gov jcolon@oaklandca.gov aespiritusanto@oaklandca.gov

Violence Prevention
Seretha Gallaread

510-238-3763

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

Suite 6300
sgallaread@oaklandca.gov

Workplace & Employment 

Standards
250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza                              

Suite 3341 
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LIAISON NAME                                               
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(Phone Number/Email)

Public Ethics Commission
Jelani Killings

510-238-2061
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

City Hall, 1st Floor
jkillings@oaklandca.gov

Community Police Review 

Agency

Mika Bell                                             

510-238-2040

Mac Muir

510-238-2258

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza

Suite 6302
Mbell@oaklandca.gov Mmuir@oaklandca.gov

OTHER CITY OF OAKLAND ENTITIES
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